FORD COUNTY 2015 ASSESSMENT ROLL

The following is a list of 2015 real estate assessment changes for the
townships listed below as published in accordance with ILCS 200/12-10.
Pursuant to 35 ILCS 200/10-115, the farmland assessments for the 2015
assessment year will increase by 10% of the preceding year®s median
cropped soil productivity index reduced by $5.00 per acre as certified
by the Il1linois Department of Revenue with data provided by the
Farmland Assessment Technical Advisory Board resulting in a $15.33 per
acre increase for each soil productivity index.

351LCS 200/9-145 requires that non-farm property be assessed at 33.33%
of its fair cash value. Multiply the assessment on non-farm property
by three (3) to determine a fair cash value. Your last tax bill and
more detailed information on assessments, appealing assessments and
homestead exemptions can be found online at www.fordcounty.illnois.gov
or by contacting the Assessment Office. See the Board of Review Rules
published in this edition for contact information and steps to follow
to appeal an assessment.

DATE: 11/04/2015 PEACH ORCHARD GIBSON CITY COURIER

OWNER*®S NAME PROPERTY NUMBER TOTAL ASSMT

DAY DANIEL C 07-06-22-200-002 21350
HALL MARK A & NORMA 07-06-24-200-005 35870
NILES VIRGIL 07-06-25-100-001 22020
BRANDAU KENNETH A & NORMA JEANO7-06-26-100-007 40000
MCGREW DAVID & DEBBIE 07-06-26-300-002 28770
HOLFORTY MONA R EMINGER 07-06-26-300-003 77530
BAUER TIMOTHY D & MELANIE J 07-06-28-100-002 57300
ATKINS FAYE E TRUSTEE 07-06-28-300-002 32360
KALLAL EDWARD E 07-06-28-300-003 33210
HILLIGOSS JAIMIE M 07-06-33-100-002 26080
ROESCH TERRY J & TERA K 07-06-33-400-004 34010
KEIGHER JAY & MAUREEN 07-06-35-100-007 36500
ARENDS ROGER 07-06-35-300-004 53050
SCHULER LEO H 07-06-35-400-004 53260
BRUCKER KEVIN A TRUSTEE 07-06-36-351-003 19480
FICKEN ESTHER 07-06-36-376-001 38200
SWEARINGEN STEVEN L 07-06-36-376-002 32000
DUKE VICKI L 07-06-36-377-003 20300
FLORES SAUL L 07-06-36-377-004 25300
REITZ PAUL & PATRICIA 07-06-36-377-005 26900
EHMEN ROBERT A & DEBRA L 07-06-36-377-009 2500
EHMEN ROBERT A & DEBRA L 07-06-36-377-010 32300
MCPHERSON MICHAEL & STEPHANIE 07-06-36-377-011 30000
EHMEN DELMAR & JANICE 07-06-36-377-012 26670
THOMPSON CHRISTOPHER 07-06-36-377-013 24000
DENAULT RALPH & PATRICIA 07-09-01-101-006 3730
SCHALL NORMAN J & JUDITH 07-09-01-101-007 52900
WATTERSON LORI L 07-09-01-102-002 420
WATTERSON LORI L 07-09-01-102-003 6200
ADKINS SHAUN 07-09-01-102-004 9000
BJEKICH TRACY M 07-09-01-102-005 25670
BREEDEN MICHAEL & TORI L 07-09-01-102-006 21700
SINN KENNETH V 07-09-01-102-007 20200



HUBER SHARON L

BERTRAM HOWARD W

DENAULT RALPH F & PATRICIA A
BASALA MARKHAM J & LISA A
CARTER BRUCE & ELEANOR

07-09-01-102-008
07-09-01-102-009
07-09-01-102-010
07-09-01-102-013
07-09-01-102-015

HORNICKEL DAN & CONNIE TRSTEESO7-09-01-102-016

BORREGO MICHELLE L

07-09-01-102-017

HORNICKEL DAN & CONNIE TRSTEESO7-09-01-102-018

FREDERICKS DAVID LEE
WILLIAMS ROBIN L

HARDY LUCAS D

LEE DENNIS & DONNA

VAUGHN ANDY D & NICOLE V
JOHNSON JOSEPHINE F

STONE JUDITH A & CHARLES W
STONE CHARLES W & JUDITH A
KURTENBACH DONALD R & CHERYL
THIEBEN ALBERTA P

ORTIZ 1SI1DORO

FORBES SHARON A

ALLEN LLOYD D & RUBY

BOUNDY LARRY A & WENDY J
WATTERSON JEAN MARIE TRUSTEE
WATTERSON JEAN MARIE TRUSTEE
WICHMANN VELNA

THOMPSON ERIC & JANE
THOMPSON ERIC & JANE
THOMPSON ERIC & JANE
NETHERTON CAROLE

SHELTON JOAN ET AL

LEE WILBERT

JOHNSON THOMAS D

MATUSZEWSKI JERRY & TAMMY
MATUSZEWSKI JERRY

JONES BRENDA D
FARMERS-MERCHANTS NATL BANK

07-09-01-104-003
07-09-01-104-004
07-09-01-104-005
07-09-01-104-006
07-09-01-104-007
07-09-01-104-008
07-09-01-104-009
07-09-01-104-010
07-09-01-104-011
07-09-01-104-014
07-09-01-104-015
07-09-01-104-016
07-09-01-104-017
07-09-01-104-018
07-09-01-105-002
07-09-01-105-003
07-09-01-105-004
07-09-01-105-005
07-09-01-105-007
07-09-01-105-008
07-09-01-106-001
07-09-01-106-006
07-09-01-106-007
07-09-01-106-008
07-09-01-106-011
07-09-01-106-012
07-09-01-106-013
07-09-01-106-014

MOORE KAREN S & JIMMY L TSTEESO7-09-01-106-015

BURGE JAMES C

BENNINGER ANGEL

MCGUIRE JOSEPH

GROOVER ANGELA

STOW ALLEN R & BILLIE J
SHOEMAKER LOUIS

CLONINGER DANIEL M & KYLIE R
RUECK VIRGIL E & BEVERLY J
HUBER SHARON

UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
WILSON CAREY L & DONDRA
PHILLIPS ELIZABETH

07-09-01-106-016
07-09-01-106-018
07-09-01-106-019
07-09-01-107-001
07-09-01-107-002
07-09-01-107-003
07-09-01-107-004
07-09-01-107-005
07-09-01-107-006
07-09-01-107-007
07-09-01-107-008
07-09-01-107-009

KRETZER CURTIS M & CHARLETTE MO7-09-01-107-010
KRETZER CURTIS M & CHARLETTE MO7-09-01-107-011

MILLIGAN WILLIAM H
GOEMBEL BETTY LOUISE
GOEMBEL BETTY LOUISE
COPAS-BECK VICTORIA L
REXROAT MICHAEL J

SCHULTZ FRANK R & ROBIN S

07-09-01-107-012
07-09-01-107-013
07-09-01-107-014
07-09-01-107-015
07-09-01-107-016
07-09-01-107-017

1500
21500
31600
17900
15100
41900
18330

1500

4630
14100
13800
20500
16300

8670

2500
22400
23700
23400
22300
29300
16670
28900

1000
17200
15000
61500

460
610
16900
20300
17700

4000

9300

1330
23500
13300
18100
33330
30670

6500
15500
12300
16000
16670
19000
10400
14000
17800
22700
14200
12210
21070

670
28300
19300
13330
24100



HUBER SHARON
TIPSWORD GLORIA
STOW WILLIAM J
KAISER DOROTHY
GOEMBEL COURTNEY
SCHULTZ JOHN E

LITTLE ANDREW J & CHRYSTAL L

PRICE ROBIN

TAULBEE CAROLYN S
LUTZ THOMAS & LORI
EHMEN DELMAR E & JANICE A
BATES DR BILLY D & DIANA L

GRIMES ALICIA

COURTRIGHT RONALD E

07-09-01-107-018
07-09-01-108-001
07-09-01-108-002
07-09-01-108-003
07-09-01-108-004
07-09-01-108-005
07-09-01-108-006
07-09-01-108-007
07-09-01-108-008
07-09-01-108-009
07-09-01-108-010
07-09-01-108-011
07-09-01-108-012
07-09-01-108-015

ALTHOUSE DONALD & JOANN CO-TRS07-09-01-108-016

BRUCKER KEVIN A TRUSTEE
MILLIGAN GEORGE W

MAY KELLY D

SCHALL MICHAEL D & SUZANNE

DAWSON DIANE
NUGENT SCOTT
COOK JIMMY W
ESKEW MICHAEL A

MILLER EDWIN ALAN

WILSON MARJORIE

THACKERAY JEANETTA M
THACKERAY JEANETTA M
FREEHILL TERESA M

FREEHILL DENISE

GLASCOCK JEFFERY & AUDREY
FREEHILL CHARLES J & DORIS K

ADKINS SHAUN

BERTRAM BARBARA J TRUSTEE

FREEHILL DORIS
WATTERSON LORI L

SMITH TREVOR J & MIRANDA N

HARDERS ANDREW
BURNES PAUL A
BRUCKER NANCY

HOLT FRANK R & KATHLEEN M

ORCUTT JEAN M
THOMPSON DAYO E
THOME RACHEL

FIRST TR & SAV BK OF WATSEKA
DOUGLAS DONALD L & DONNA G

HILL STACY
WILFONG HAROLD D
GEAR LELAND
BRUCKER KEITH

SHAPLAND VERNON H

THOMPSON MARK BRYAN ET AL
EDBROOKE RICHARD C TRUSTEE
THOMPSON DONALD L

VILLAGE OF MELVIN

CORNELL CHARLES M

HINTHORN EDWIN M & SHEILA M

MANSON DENNIS

07-09-01-126-001
07-09-01-126-002
07-09-01-126-003
07-09-01-126-004
07-09-01-126-005
07-09-01-126-006
07-09-01-126-007
07-09-01-126-008
07-09-01-126-014
07-09-01-127-001
07-09-01-127-002
07-09-01-127-003
07-09-01-127-006
07-09-01-127-007
07-09-01-127-009
07-09-01-127-010
07-09-01-127-011
07-09-01-128-001
07-09-01-128-002
07-09-01-128-003
07-09-01-128-004
07-09-01-128-007
07-09-01-128-008
07-09-01-128-009
07-09-01-128-010
07-09-01-128-011
07-09-01-128-012
07-09-01-128-013
07-09-01-128-014
07-09-01-128-015
07-09-01-128-016
07-09-01-129-003
07-09-01-129-004
07-09-01-129-005
07-09-01-129-006
07-09-01-129-008
07-09-01-129-011
07-09-01-129-012
07-09-01-129-013
07-09-01-129-014
07-09-01-151-001
07-09-01-151-002

9970
10300
15400
16500
12670

9630
24100
19600
22800
18900
21100

5500

9500
25300
26000
74000
15170
16670
17300
29400
15500
16800
23330
18000
20500

830
18700
17000
18700
49500

800
10670

3330
15000
18900
25500
27000

4000
15400
20300
19800
17300
13600

6000
12500
12010
13900
14900
19200
20100

330
26330
17130

17200
19100
11700



TURNER KENNETH L & JANA L 07-09-01-151-007 2300

SHIVES WILLIAM A 07-09-01-151-008 16670
FALCK DIANE E 07-09-01-152-001 15000
TABOR MARK J & ZINA B 07-09-01-152-002 5000
TORESON DORIS K 07-09-01-152-003 1000
COMBEST ARTHUR R TRUSTEE 07-09-01-152-004 11800
LUTZ EDWARD S 07-09-01-152-005 11200
BREEDEN DANIEL J 07-09-01-152-006 670
BREEDEN DANIEL J 07-09-01-152-007 8500
DUFFY THOMAS EDWARD 07-09-01-152-008 810
HUBER SHARON 07-09-01-152-009 5000
STEINBERG FORREST R 07-09-01-152-010 17000
MEYER ALAN T & MARCIA L 07-09-01-152-011 13330
SCHMOHE DIANNE K 07-09-01-152-012 11550
SCHMOHE DIANNE K 07-09-01-152-013 850
SAMET LARRY CONST INC 07-09-01-152-014 5250
BRUCKER KEVIN A & MELODY J TR 07-09-01-152-015 1000
EBERHARDT WILLIAM M & KAY L  07-09-01-152-016 3070
EBERHARDT WILLIAM M & KAY L  07-09-01-152-017 600
JANSON INVESTMENT COMPANY 07-09-01-152-018 15000

LATHAM CYNTHIA S 07-09-01-152-021 10650
GARR JENNIFER & MCRAE TAMIE JO07-09-01-153-001 16900
BREEDEN JAMES L 07-09-01-153-002 17100
BLEICH TIMOTHY R 07-09-01-153-003 4000
MILLIGAN DANIEL E 07-09-01-153-006 1000
SAMET PAULINE 07-09-01-153-007 530
REDEKER KEVIN D 07-09-01-153-008 17900
FALCK JACOB E 07-09-01-153-009 16670
STOW EARL M 07-09-01-153-010 14500
GOLDEN GORDON & ELLEN 07-09-01-153-011 23000
PABIAN JOSEPH J & SHANNON L  07-09-01-153-012 12300
GTE TELEPHONE OPERATIONS 07-09-01-153-013 3310
THACKERAY ALAN M 07-09-01-153-017 500
THACKERAY ALAN M 07-09-01-153-018 500
THACKERAY ALAN M 07-09-01-153-021 6780
THACKERAY JEANETTA M 07-09-01-153-022 1500
PATEL HETAL P 07-09-01-153-023 11670
VILLAGE OF MELVIN 07-09-01-153-024

VILLAGE OF MELVIN 07-09-01-153-025

VILLAGE OF MELVIN 07-09-01-153-026 750
VILLAGE OF MELVIN 07-09-01-153-027 850
THACKERAY ALAN M 07-09-01-153-028 1500
THACKERAY JEANETTA M 07-09-01-153-029 1330
DUKE JAMES & LYNN 07-09-01-153-032 20600
MILLER EDWIN A 07-09-01-154-003 8330
FAIRLEY THOMAS R 07-09-01-154-007 21300
MILLER ED 07-09-01-154-008 11000
SHELTON NATHAN DEAN 07-09-01-154-009 10400
ARENDS BROS LLC 07-09-01-154-012 10550
MELVIN STATE BANK 07-09-01-154-013 22400
CARTER COMPANY 07-09-01-154-014 12840
VILLAGE OF MELVIN 07-09-01-154-015 750
SCHNAARE VIRGIL 07-09-01-154-017 4000
ARENDS BROS LLC 07-09-01-154-018 11550
BRUCKER KEITH A 07-09-01-154-019 1300
SHELTON GLENN D 07-09-01-154-021 12400
ALLITANCE GRAIN COMPANY 07-09-01-154-022 11670



ZALAKER MICHAEL P & WENDI 07-09-01-155-001 16670
KACHERIS SHARON K 07-09-01-155-002 24000
LANGE DONALD D 07-09-01-155-003 1620
LANGE DONALD D 07-09-01-155-004 11900
NUGENT PATRICK R 07-09-01-156-001 740
NUGENT PATRICK R 07-09-01-156-002 6430
CRANSTON ANNETTE 07-09-01-156-003 6600
CHRISTENSEN D 07-09-01-156-006 1600
MASCO RANDALL W 07-09-01-156-007 11100
MORRIS DAVID A & NICOLE E 07-09-01-156-008 20500
RYAN KARI LYNN 07-09-01-156-009 1700
WARD STEVEN M 07-09-01-156-010 26000
LANGE DONALD D 07-09-01-156-011 500
BRUCKER NANCY J 07-09-01-156-012 500
BRUCKER NANCY J 07-09-01-156-013 500
BRUCKER ARNOLD E & NANCY S 07-09-01-156-014 8260
CRANSTON ANNETTE 07-09-01-156-016 1730
BRUCKER NANCY J 07-09-01-157-001 740
SAMET LARRY E 07-09-01-157-002 1500
BRUCKER NANCY J 07-09-01-157-006 14300
HUBER SHARON 07-09-01-157-007 10100
HUBER SHARON 07-09-01-157-008 8150
MELVIN STATE BANK 07-09-01-157-013 1500
ALLIANCE GRAIN CO 07-09-01-158-005 105360
HERITAGE F-S INC 07-09-01-159-001 1050
STEGER LINDA E 07-09-01-160-001 2190
SCHNAARE VIRGIL 07-09-01-160-004 15300
STEGER LINDA E 07-09-01-160-005 27810
CRAIG CHARLES C 07-09-01-160-006 9800
PUTNAM JEREMY & PUTNAM CRAIG 07-09-01-160-007 8000
WHITAKER TODD & KELLE 07-09-01-160-008 5830
BRUCKER NANCY 07-09-01-160-009 12970
WATSON TENISHA A 07-09-01-160-010 4750
WATSON TENISHA A 07-09-01-160-012 250
MCCURE THOMAS 07-09-01-160-013 14400
JONES KORBIN R 07-09-01-176-001 19900
LYBARGER DWAYNE E 07-09-01-176-002 19200
CELESCHI ALDO & VIRGINIA 07-09-01-176-003 19300
REDEKER ABBY L 07-09-01-176-004 10670
DUFFY THOMAS E & MARDELL M 07-09-01-176-006 19700
NETHERTON GLEN T ET AL 07-09-01-176-007 11400
NETHERTON GLEN T 07-09-01-176-008 7900
MELVIN VETERANS MEMORIAL PARK 07-09-01-178-003

ALLITANCE GRAIN CO 07-09-01-178-005 4920
HERITAGE F-S INC 07-09-01-179-001 700
HERITAGE F-S INC 07-09-01-179-002 29120
HERITAGE FS INC 07-09-01-179-005 2290
HERITAGE F-S INC 07-09-01-179-006 1780
HERITAGE F-S INC 07-09-01-179-007 4290
BUSH JOHN 07-09-01-179-009 14810
CURTIS WILLIAM R & HELEN 07-09-01-179-011 21830
THOMPSON ERIC R 07-09-01-180-001 16500
ALLEN DONALD E & EVELYN 07-09-01-180-002 13200
MOORE DAVID L & RUTH M 07-09-01-180-003 19400
WALLER PAMELLA L 07-09-01-180-004 14200
CRAIG PATRICIA L 07-09-01-180-007 24000
BREAZEALE BURTON L & EARLENE 07-09-01-180-008 10000



FORD ALORA S

SHELTON BARDELL & KAY

HANSEN DONALD D
KIRK KALEB G
KEARNEY JIM
HILL MARY LOU

ZECK ROBERT & DARLENE
ZECK ROBERT & DARLENE
BAKER ALLEN W & BEVERLY J

POLLARD JASON A & THAMRA E

FORD TRACY L

BERTRAM BARBARA J TRUSTEE
MEYER STEPHEN & SARAH
SHELTON J BARDELL & KAY A
SHELTON J BARDELL

MEYER STEPHEN J & SARAH J
PAINTER RANDALL D & TISHA
CROP PRODUCTION SERVICES

ADAMS JOSEPH M

INC

AHW REAL ESTATE COMPANY LLC
AHW REAL ESTATE COMPANY LLC

TRIAX CABLEVISION

HASENAUER BRIAN

THOMPSON CHRISTOPHER S
THOMPSON CHRISTOPHER S

ARNOLD JEFFREY D

DUERINGER LARRY G
SLAVICEK KENNETH H SR & LINDA

ROY THOMAS D

DONOVAN DAVID J & PATRICIA J
STATE BK OF GRAYMONT TRUSTEE

ARENDS WILLIAM G

YORK RANDY & KIMBERLEE A
ILLINOIS VALLEY CELLULAR

GREER PATRICK D & SHANNON N

JOHANNSEN ROGER & CAROLYN

ROTRAMEL JEREMY N & APRIL A

ZOOK RAYMOND E & LYNN A
BRUCKER JENNIFER ANN

DEFRIES AARON

07-09-01-180-009
07-09-01-180-010
07-09-01-180-011
07-09-01-180-012
07-09-01-180-013
07-09-01-180-014
07-09-01-180-015
07-09-01-180-016
07-09-01-180-017
07-09-01-181-001
07-09-01-181-004
07-09-01-181-005
07-09-01-181-006
07-09-01-181-007
07-09-01-181-008
07-09-01-181-009
07-09-01-181-011
07-09-01-201-004
07-09-01-202-001
07-09-01-226-002
07-09-01-226-006
07-09-01-301-002
07-09-01-301-005
07-09-01-302-001
07-09-01-302-002
07-09-01-376-003
07-09-02-276-001
07-09-04-200-003
07-09-04-300-003
07-09-10-100-003
07-09-10-400-005
07-09-11-100-001
07-09-12-300-003
07-09-12-300-006
07-09-12-300-009
07-09-13-200-003
07-09-14-200-004
07-09-15-200-001
07-09-15-300-004
07-09-15-400-005

670
21800
3500
22300
4500
9200
14000
500
26430
2830
12100
24300
1670
4500
920
9570
22300
70840
900
173140
8500
1000
23910
5140
570
46480
3650
50320
31560
41890
57330
58000
18450
20080
47970
29650
53670
23690
32560
5420



